RESOLUTION NO. 504

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
RIDGECREST, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1,
ASPHALT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., ASSESSMENT DISTRICT
NO. 4, CERRO COSO COLLEGE, CITY OF RIDGECREST,

KERN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS, there has been presented to the City Council
of the City of Ridgecrest, Kern County, California, proposed Change
Order No. 1, Asphalt Construction Co., Inc., Assessment District No.
4, Cerro Coso College, City of Ridgecrest, Kern County, California,
which Change Order No. 1, Asphalt Construction Co., Inc., is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference as though
fully set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the
City of Ridgecrest, Kern County, California, that said Change Order
No. 1, Asphalt Construction Co., Inc., is hereby approved.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 17th DAY OF MAY, 1973, by the following vote:

AYES: Mayor Smith, Councilmen Fox, Mettenburg, Shacklett,
and Wilson.
NOES: None

ABSENT: None

£ ot T ron

ﬁENNETH M. SMITH, Mayor

|

4y [ f;
4 L
[ & 3 T
i~ o7 B[]
B
14

, 1
ﬂ(mas RIEHE
/ RN g-’:i};‘ .....................

herendv cerfity that the foregoing wsas duiy

Iy pessed by the City Counsil
i owas Chy of Ragecrest at a reguiar

g _A!rc_»lrt;-c.f held June 7' 1973

. K?W{cﬁ




_— A,

PROJECT : Construction of Improvement in Cerro Change Order _#1
Coso Assessment District, Offsite
Roads, Ridgecrest, California Date

r-‘CONTRACTOR: Asphalt Construction Company
P. O. Box 1187

Lancaster, CA 93535

Contract Time: ©0 Calendar Days
0 Change Order #1

_ - = - - - _ = = = e - = = = - - - - - _— = = = e —_— - _ e e em e = e e = e - -

Ttem Description Add Deduct
1. Add lump sum clearing and grubbing at negotiated
price of $250.00 $ 250.00

2 Add 1,010 cu.yds. excavation including backfill,
furnishing and placing water, compaction and
shaping @ $0.72 per cu.yds. in accordance with
Bid Item #2. 727.20

U8

Add 12,627 sq.yds. fine grading @ $0.30 per sq.yd.
in accordance with Bid Item #3. 3,788.10

4, Add 718 tons asphalt concrete in place including
prime coat @ $9.74 per ton in accordance with
’ Bid Item #5. 6,993-32

D Add 12 each W 79 and W 79A warming signs on one
single post complete in place at the negotiated
price of $84.00 each. 1,008.00

(92

Add lump sum double yellow line each side of
College Heights Boulevard in place at the
negotiated price of $1,600. 1,600.00

TOTAL ADD $14,366.62

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE . . . . . $137,285.82
Change Order No. 1 (Add). . . . . 14,366.62
Adjusted Contract Price . . . . . $151,652.44

REASON FOR CHANGE

City Council decided to add a bicycle path to Cerro Cosc Community College

SUBMIITED BY: APPROVED:
Asphalt Construction Co. City Council
pd/ /&'Jém (7&*7 Ja/:]_ ‘lf 5M T ox
e &/ /27 eV 2. 7~

RECOMMENDED ~OR APPROVAL:

ENGINEERjF
/{ - Lea

B /{?.;aﬁiil

,ff('.j}(fgi_éf
%;te s ST FP




1L

A
158 - j
oy b SIS AUOF KLY TP AEDIG AL
]
8 : Gl 7s SLAOIPH FOHTIOD  THI /S AL
¥4
|

Y

N
)
N

\ | A -]

aw N 9

§s
‘% wl, GO B E 40
> B

\Un|¢ .
wi7 morrys 79000

ONIAHAHNS
ONIHHAENIONA TIAID

ISEL-REC (808) svwoyy
IGEX O JIeD ‘1o Sronem

g

31w

U aRRIBND
299

:“_nlvﬁ

2,75




	Resolution No. 504
	Resolution No. 504 pg. 2
	Resolution No. 504 pg. 3

